V2Xcast® Firmware | Specifications | Ordering Information
Ver. 1.1 - 20231103 - Subject to change without notice. 1/11
V2X Roadside Unit
RSU-352EC
C-V2X roadside unit, V2Xcast® ETSI C-ITS stack and SDK
RSU-352ED
DSRC-V2X roadside unit, V2Xcast® ITS-G5 stack and SDK
RSU-352UC

V2Xcast® Firmware | Specifications | Ordering Information
Ver. 1.1 - 20231103 - Subject to change without notice. 5/11
Software-defined Global V2X
Innovative software-defined design lowers the total ownership cost in field application, the same RSU can
flexibly shift between DSRC-V2X or C-V2X with one V2X stack (IEEE 1609 or ITS-G5 V2X standard) through
local/remote firmware update.
Remarks: For shifting requirements from DSRC-V2X to C-V2X on the same MAC address (vice-versa)V2X
hardware, extra license fee would be required.
V2Xcast® Firmware | Specifications | Ordering Information
Ver. 1.1 - 20231103 - Subject to change without notice. 6/11
Specifications
Chipset
❖ Autotalks® CRATON2 V2X communication processor
❖ Autotalks® PLUTON2 V2X RF Transceiver
❖ Embedded Hardware Secure Module (eHSM)
 Dedicated ARM Cortex-M0 CPU
❖ GNSS module
Operation System
Linux Yocto
Antenna Detection/Diagnose
Supported
System Memory
512MB NAND, 256MB DDR3
 Preloaded Firmware
❖ RSU-352EC: V2Xcast® ETSI C-ITS stack including LTE-V2X (PC5), CAM/DENM, GN/BTP, Security, PoTi,
*ETSI C-ITS standard over LTE-V2X is still draft only.
❖ RSU-352ED: V2Xcast®ITS-G5 stack including IEEE802.11p, Facility Message, GN/BTP, DCC, Security, PoTi,
C2C-BSP
❖ RSU-352UC: V2Xcast® C-V2X stack including 1609.2, 1609.3, IEEE1609.2.1, SAE J2735, PoTi
❖ RSU-352UD: V2Xcast® IEEE1609/SAE J2735 stack for 802.11p WAVE including 1609.2, 1609.3, 1609.4,
IEEE1609.2.1, SAE J2735, PoTi
Development Tool
V2Xcast® SDK, including Service, Tx/Rx, PoTi, J2735 or ITS-G5 compliant Message/Service and application
example codes